Tax Alert: August 2020 Extension of Waiver of Penalties for Tax Filing and Payment for Three Months



The General Authority for Zakat and Tax (GAZT) has extended its waiver of penalties for all tax filing and payment for a further three months as part of its efforts to mitigate the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic on the economic activities of the Kingdom. GAZT announced, through a notification on its website, that the waiver will be extended until 30 September 2020. This is an extension of the IFSAH initiative's waiver of penalties for Zakat, Income Tax, Withholding Tax, VAT, and Excise Tax, which ran from 18 March 2020 until 30 June 2020.

The extension includes a waiver of penalties for taxpayers who need to submit or amend their tax declarations on condition that they pay their pending dues and submit or amend their documents by 30 September 2020. Penalties will also be waived in case of late registration to the GAZT system if the taxpayer registers, submits, and pays all dues by the new deadline.

GAZT also announced that the taxpayers can request approval of installment plans in case taxpayers are unable to pay their dues by 30 September 2020. Penalties will be waived for past dues until 30 September 2020 but will resume on 1 October 2020.

Please refer to our previous tax alerts on the subject through the links provided below. Our teams are available in case you need any clarification or further assistance.

Tax Alerts

March 2020 - Postponement of Tax Filing and Obligations for Three Months

April 2020 – Measures to Support Taxpavers During the Covid-19 Pandemic

Contact us

Riyadh Office Wadih AbuNasr Head of Tax, KSA and Levant E: wabunasr@kpmg.com

Peter Bourke Senior Director, M&A/ Int'l Tax E: peterbourke@kpmg.com

Jeddah Office

Faisal Tanvir Director, Tax & Zakat Compliance E: FTanvir@kpmg.com

Khobar Office

Tareg Al Sunaid Partner, Tax & Zakat Compliance E: talsunaid@kpmg.com

kpmq.com/sa



Nick Soverall Head of Indirect Tax E: nsoverall@kpmg.com

Ali Sainudheen Director, Tax & Zakat Compliance E: asainudheen@kpmg.com

Amine Mechalikh Director, Indirect Tax E: amechalikh1@kpmg.com

Mohammad Kamran Sial Senior Director, Tax & Zakat Compliance E: ksial@kpmg.com

Director, Transfer Pricing E: selkhouri@kpmg.com

Senior Director, FS/ Tax Reimagined

Anil Bahl Director, Indirect Tax E: anilbahl@kpmg.com

Mohamed Araji

E: maraji@kpmg.com

Stefan El Khouri

© 2020 KPMG AI Fozan & Partners Certified Public Accountants, a registered company in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, and a non-partner member firm of the KPMG network of independent firms affiliated with KPMG International Cooperative, a Swiss entity. All rights reserved.

The KPMG name and logo are registered trademarks or trademarks of KPMG International